## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light	)	
Company's Request for Authority to Implement A	)	Case No. ER-2018-0145
General Rate Increase for Electric Service	)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri	)	
Operations Company's Request for Authorization	)	Case No. ER-2018-0146
to Implement A General Rate Increase for Electric	)	
Service	)	

## **NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JEFFREY SMITH**

To: Missouri Public Service Commission Staff and other parties of record

From: The Office of the Public Counsel

The Office of the Public Counsel hereby notices that it will depose Missouri Public Service Commission Staff witness Jeffrey Smith starting at 9:00 a.m. on July 19, 2018, at the office of the Missouri Office of the Public Counsel, Governor Office Building, Suite 650, 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, MO 65102, and continuing until completed, or as the parties otherwise agree. The deposition may be used at hearing.

## Respectfully,

/s/ Nathan Williams
Nathan Williams
Chief Deputy Public Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 35512

Office of Public Counsel PO Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-4975-Phone 537-751-5562-FAX Nathan.Williams@ded.mo.gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 10<sup>th</sup> day of July 2018.

/s/ Nathan Williams